

TARC LIMITED

(Formerly known as Anant Raj Global Limited)
CIN: L71000DL2016PLC390526
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, C-3, Outub Institutional Area, Katwaha Strai, New Delhi-110016 (India)
Tel: 011-41244303, E-mail: tarc@tarc.in, Website: www.tarc.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,071.92	5,518.43	6,594.18	6,677.36	44,814.16	25,324.53		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,501.04	138.13	1,210.81	500.71	8,916.11	5,351.02		
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,157.81	153.82	850.86	890.26	2,846.35	1,062.99		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,155.81	189.85	848.52	925.29	2,849.61	1,065.78		
Pay-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 25/-)	5,901.93	5,901.33	5,901.93	5,901.33	5,901.93	5,301.93		
Earnings per share (Quarterly/Nine Months not annualised):								
Basic (₹)	0.20	0.05	0.20	0.30	0.65	0.38		
Diluted (₹)	0.38	0.05	0.29	0.30	0.56	0.36		

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2022. The Statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified review report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website: www.tarc.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of TARC Limited
Sd/-
Amar Sarin
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 14, 2022

KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur (U.P.) 208 001
Ph.No.: (0512) 2312171 - 74
E-MAIL - : rk Gupta@kothariproducs.in, Website: : www.kothariproducs.in
CIN : L1608UP1983PLC006254

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE (UNAUDITED)		CONSOLIDATED (UNAUDITED)	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	18,468	10,052	54,775	33,176
2	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (EXCEPTED AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(508)	360	(1,558)	(287)
3	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(508)	360	(1,558)	(287)
4	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(323)	199	(1,276)	(75)
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	(323)	193	(1,276)	(71)
6	PAY-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE: ₹5/- EACH)	2,984	2,984	2,984	2,984
7	RESERVES (INCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR				
8	EARNINGS PER SHARE (EPS) (₹) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS				
	Basic	1.09	0.63	1.29	0.26
	Diluted	1.09	0.63	1.29	0.26

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2022.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and with the relevant rules, regulations and other provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 26/06/2015.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and with the relevant rules, regulations and other provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 26/06/2015.
- The figures of the previous period have been restated to conform with the accounting policies adopted in the current period. The restatement has been made in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges.

For KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.
Sd/-
DHEEPAK KOTHARI
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 0096133

Date: 14th February, 2022
Place: KANPUR
M.A. (Accountant)

PRIME FOCUS LIMITED

Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Laxmi Park, Dip. Cl. Bldg, 4th West, Mumbai - 400 051
Phone: 022-67155000 Fax: 022-67155001 Website: www.pfprimefocus.com
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L21100MH1977PLC108881

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2021		31.12.2020		31.03.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	85,223.11	77,256.26	88,241.48	2,24,714.48	1,84,519.25	2,53,679.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,743.31	(1,530.15)	(8,590.79)	(2,453.31)	(4,153.30)	(3,958.39)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,743.31	(1,530.15)	(8,590.79)	(2,453.31)	(4,153.30)	(3,958.39)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,140.33)	(2,692.02)	(3,302.86)	(3,809.81)	(2,822.30)	(3,514.45)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1,865.31)	(4,114.95)	(12,687.30)	(3,945.61)	(10,044.51)	(12,153.63)
6	Equity share capital	2,992.49	2,992.49	2,992.49	2,992.49	2,992.49	2,992.49
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year						23,592.82
8	Earnings per share (before exceptional items) (₹)						
9	Earnings per share (after exceptional items) (₹)	(0.38)	(0.66)	(1.44)	(1.30)	(1.19)	(1.12)
10	Diluted (₹)	(0.38)	(0.66)	(1.44)	(1.30)	(1.19)	(1.12)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Period ended	Year ended
		31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue (in lakhs)	3,252.37	3,636.33	3,500.23
2	Profit before tax	743.29	747.70	770.70
3	Profit after tax	254.80	736.38	567.33

The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website: www.sebi.gov.in and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website: www.pfprimefocus.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Far Prime Focus Limited
Sd/-
Navash Mahotra
Chairman and Wholetime Director
DIN No. 00264337

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2022

B.A.G. Films and Media Limited

CIN: L74899DL1983PLC051841
Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. B, Kowdi, New Delhi-110096
Corp Office: P-24, Sector-16A, Him City, Gurgaon (Haryana)
Website: www.bagnework24.in, e-mail: info@bagnework.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended		
	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	769.87	773.55	688.79	2,502.55	3,000.47	3,009.21
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	58.91	(69.44)	(95.00)	(11.37)	(166.91)	777.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	58.91	(69.44)	(95.00)	(11.37)	(166.91)	777.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	50.03	(75.13)	(84.72)	(15.43)	(230.89)	13.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	50.03	(75.13)	(84.72)	(15.43)	(230.89)	13.03
Equity Share Capital	1,956.66	3,256.06	3,256.06	3,256.06	3,256.06	3,256.06
Earnings Per Share (₹) (₹)	0.03	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.12)	0.37
Diluted (₹)	0.03	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.12)	0.37

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2021. Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2021 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.bagnework24.in.
- Previous quarter/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For B.A.G. Films and Media Limited
Sd/-
Anuradha Prasad Shukla
Chairperson and Managing Director
DIN: 00021978

Place: Noida
Date: February 14, 2022

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN No. L29222DL1979PLC008129
R.D. Core-2, 1st Floor, "Scope Millen" Plot No.2A & 2B, Laxmi Nagar, District Centre, Delhi-110011.
H.O.: "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seeha, Vikaspur, New Delhi-110022.
E-mail: dco@dnid.co.in Tel: 0891-2523230 Fax: 0891-2550551 Website: www.dredgeindia.com

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter/period ended 31st December 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended 31-03-21
		31/12/21		31/12/20		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	24,004.10	25,904.00	51,000.08	55,188.20	75,943.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,275.35	(2,536.84)	(1,350.67)	(6,051.50)	(17,059.04)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,961.35	(2,536.84)	335.30	(6,051.50)	(16,632.19)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,905.85	(2,560.69)	235.84	(6,160.41)	(16,814.55)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,905.85	(2,560.69)	235.84	(6,160.41)	(16,814.55)
6	Equity share capital	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)			1,37,547.34	1,42,115.62	1,37,411.51
8	Net worth	1,40,447.3	1,40,447.3	1,40,447.3	1,40,447.3	1,40,447.3
9	Basic ₹	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.07	0.07
10	Diluted ₹	0.22	0.30	0.31	0.31	0.31
11	Earnings Per share (EPS) (₹)	0.38	1.42	(0.15)	(21.52)	0.84
12	Diluted	10.38	1.42	(0.15)	(21.52)	0.84
13	Dividend Redemption Reserve	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	Debt Service coverage ratio	0.73				-1.19
15	Interest Service coverage ratio	1.40				-7.56

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.sebiindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website: www.dredgeindia.com.
- For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.dredgeindia.com.

By order of the Board
For Dredging Corporation of India Limited
(GVV Victor)
Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 14/02/2022

Savita Oil Technologies Limited

CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
Registered Office: 66/67, Noriman Bhavan, Noriman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Tel: 91 22 6624 6200 / 6624 6228; Fax: 91 22 2202 9364 E-mail: legal@savita.com; Website: www.savita.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2021		31.12.2021		31.03.2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	77,687.83	2,13,905.27	57,573.37	1,37,899.62	2,04,042.18	2,04,042.18
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,462.42	26,244.34	16,871.91	18,817.91	31,999.53	31,999.53
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,462.42	26,244.34	16,871.91	18,817.91	31,999.53	31,999.53
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,845.18	19,743.71	8,768.15	14,033.21	23,719.60	23,719.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,842.35	19,683.76	8,761.39	14,012.95	23,551.69	23,551.69
Pay-up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,382.01	1,382.01	1,407.11	1,407.11	1,407.11	1,407.11
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,04,845.19	1,04,845.19
Earnings per share (₹) (₹)	41.11	141.40	62.31	99.73	168.57	168.57
Diluted (₹)	41.11	141.40	62.31	99.73	168.57	168.57

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.savita.com).
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 14th February, 2022.
- During the current quarter, the Company has acquired shares of Savita Polymers Limited (SPL) making it a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly, the Company has prepared Consolidated Financial Results to comply with the provisions of Section 129(3) of Companies Act, 2013 and the AS 110 - Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Company continues to assess the required impact of Covid-19 on its financial results based on the internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and has concluded that no adjustment is required in these results. Based on an assessment of business and economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amounts of its assets.
- Previous quarters/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current quarter/year classification.

For Savita Oil Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Gautam N. Mehra
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN:00296615)

Mumbai
14th February, 2022

